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September 14, 2023

Firoz Sheikh, M.D.
9808 Venice Blvd., Ste. 703
Culver City, CA 90232-6804

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 54835
Case No. 800-2020-071265

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care in that you failed to maintain adequate and accurate records relating to
patient services.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266.
_ Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,

you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California, and you are required to do the following: Medical Record Keeping Course.

—
Eant Tonss o
Reji Varghese ,
Executive Director
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